
Name Last Sex Age Time
1 Cedar Petrosius F 28 50:46:00
2 Kikkan Randall F 21 51:33:00
3 Shannon Donley F 32 52:00:00
4 Rachel Steer F 26 52:24:00
5 Christine Cannard F 32 53:01:00
6 Brandy Bland F 31 55:46:00
7 Lisa Hartman F 31 56:18:00
8 Karol Fink F 36 56:32:00
9 Claire Connelly F 37 57:01:00
10 Ellyn Brown F 51 57:08:00
11 Rachel James F 23 57:13:00
12 Rosalyn Singleton F 47 57:21:00
13 Leslie Robbins F 26 57:38:00
14 Nicole DeYoung F 21 57:55:00
15 Jennifer Faralan F 30 58:51:00
16 Sally Johnson F 19 59:22:00
17 Meyoung Blum F 26 59:33:00
18 Leah Besh F 18 1:00:05
19 Rebecca McKee F 32 1:00:10
20 Erin Hamilton F 26 1:01:26
21 Gina Johnston F 33 1:01:30
22 Helen Lindemuth F 29 1:01:51
23 Tracy Houser F 32 1:02:03
24 Trine Lyrek F 32 1:03:18
25 Wendy Sailors F 35 1:03:29
26 Cheryl Ess F 49 1:04:02
27 Liz Butera F 46 1:04:22
28 Jennifer Chapple F 32 1:04:57
29 Leslie Kroloff F 50 1:05:09
30 Teresa Russell F 38 1:05:41
31 Karen Kirk F 38 1:05:43
32 Kate Fitzgerald F 16 1:06:35
33 Jan Cov F 47 1:07:11
34 Nancy Osborne F 53 1:07:15
35 Ann Mize F 57 1:07:35
36 Jasmine McQuown F 14 1:08:12
37 Melanee Raney F 27 1:08:35
38 Shani Rinner F 30 1:08:42
39 Betsy Bush F 35 1:09:00
40 Kristin Krom F 23 1:09:25
41 Colleen Peterson F 57 1:09:31
42 Diana Evans F 46 1:09:52
43 Anita Felker F 50 1:10:03
44 Laura Chambers F 39 1:10:51
45 Gretchen Hopkins F 43 1:11:34
46 Deb Winkelman F 39 1:11:52
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Women Age 14-17
1 Kate Fitzgerald F 16 1:06:35
2 Jasmine McQuown F 14 1:08:12
3 Kelsey Coolidge F 16 1:12:22

Men Age 14-17
1 Rory Egelus M 16 44:01:00
2 Michael Montague M 17 46:12:00
3 Colin Singleton M 14 50:25:00
4 John Murphy M 17 53:42:00
5 Christian Harpel M 14 58:39:00
6 Darryl Thomas M 15 1:20:38

Women Age 18-29
1 Cedar Petrosius F 28 50:46:00
2 Kikkan Randall F 21 51:33:00
3 Rachel Steer F 26 52:24:00
4 Rachel James F 23 57:13:00
5 Leslie Robbins F 26 57:38:00
6 Nicole DeYoung F 21 57:55:00
7 Sally Johnson F 19 59:22:00
8 Meyoung Blum F 26 59:33:00
9 Leah Besh F 18 1:00:05
10 Erin Hamilton F 26 1:01:26
11 Helen Lindemuth F 29 1:01:51
12 Melanee Raney F 27 1:08:35
13 Kristin Krom F 23 1:09:25
14 Kristin Lance F 23 1:20:33
15 Jamie Stazel F 24 1:29:25

Men Age 18-29
1 Tobias Schwoerer M 26 40:35:00
2 Robert Whitney M 25 41:45:00
3 Eric Strabel M 22 41:58:00
4 Tory Dugan M 24 42:44:00
5 Ryan Quinn M 23 44:18:00
6 Brent Knight M 20 44:28:00
7 Lars Flora M 26 45:13:00
8 Mark Brady M 21 47:40:00
9 John Collins M 27 47:41:00
10 Benji Uffenbeck M 26 48:54:00
11 Ryan Beckett M 19 49:00:00
12 Pat Egelus M 22 52:22:00
13 Brandon Rinner M 29 52:50:00
14 Tyler Johnson M 27 53:33:00
15 Jordan Goldwarg M 23 54:24:00
16 Lars Spurkland M 29 54:39:00
17 Marc Lickingteller M 29 55:11:00
18 Mark Strabel M 26 55:20:00
19 Ben Still M 24 56:35:00
20 Lito Espinosa M 29 57:15:00
21 Cameron Reitmeier M 26 58:22:00
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22 Paul Pletnikoff M 24 59:40:00
23 Reed Owens M 22 1:02:16
24 Charlie Krom M 24 1:03:12
25 Jeremy Abercrombie M 26 1:03:21
26 Robert Gransbury M 23 1:05:44
27 Diamond Redmond M 24 1:08:14
28 Isaiah Norton M 18 1:11:56

Women Age 30-39
1 Shannon Donley F 32 52:00:00
2 Christine Cannard F 32 53:01:00
3 Brandy Bland F 31 55:46:00
4 Lisa Hartman F 31 56:18:00
5 Karol Fink F 36 56:32:00
6 Claire Connelly F 37 57:01:00
7 Jennifer Faralan F 30 58:51:00
8 Rebecca McKee F 32 1:00:10
9 Gina Johnston F 33 1:01:30
10 Tracy Houser F 32 1:02:03
11 Trine Lyrek F 32 1:03:18
12 Wendy Sailor F 35 1:03:29
13 Jennifer Chapple F 32 1:04:57
14 Teresa Russell F 38 1:05:41
15 Karen Kirk F 38 1:05:43
16 Shani Rinner F 30 1:08:42
17 Betsy Bush F 35 1:09:00
18 Laura Chambers F 39 1:10:51
19 Deb Winkelman F 39 1:11:52
20 Debra Burdick F 35 1:13:37
21 Karen Barnes F 35 1:15:25
22 Saundra Hudson F 35 1:17:05
23 Carrie Bjorn-Roli F 31 1:36:26

Men Age 30-39
1 Brian Bethard M 33 41:05:00
2 Brad Precosky M 37 41:32:00
3 Derek Dagley M 31 43:34:00
4 Frode Lillefjell M 35 45:20:00
5 Wiley Bland M 38 46:41:00
6 Harlow Robinson M 37 47:30:00
7 Keith Weinhold M 31 48:06:00
8 Tony SlatonBarker M 37 48:47:00
9 Hugh Gren M 31 49:33:00
10 Marten Martensen M 35 49:57:00
11 Pete McEnaney M 38 50:52:00
12 Rob Conn M 35 51:05:00
13 Chris Kane M 33 51:46:00
14 Joe Pollock M 35 52:01:00
15 Matt Crow M 33 53:51:00
16 Brandon Borschel M 34 54:14:00
17 Todd Borke M 35 54:37:00
18 Bill Rice M 36 55:21:00
19 John Haywood M 39 57:21:00



20 Larry Rosenkranz M 39 58:03:00
21 Dave Pfeiffer M 39 58:19:00
22 Allen Mcleod M 31 58:29:00
23 Regan Sarwas M 39 58:56:00
24 Jeff Henson M 39 59:11:00
25 Matt Kenney M 33 59:55:00
26 Edward Hartman M 32 1:00:53
27 Chris Wood M 31 1:01:32
28 Steve Parrish M 34 1:02:36
29 Jason Hlasny M 30 1:03:49
30 Alec Kay M 38 1:05:06
31 Huey Burnham M 35 1:05:40
32 Chris Dabbs M 38 1:06:41
33 Brent Kirk M 39 1:07:05
34 Martin Cassens M 38 1:07:38
35 Jeff Baker M 36 1:07:40
36 Donald Fanning M 33 1:15:38

Women Age 40-49
1 Rosalyn Singleton F 47 57:21:00
2 Cheryl Ess F 49 1:04:02
3 Liz Butera F 46 1:04:22
4 Jan Cov F 47 1:07:11
5 Diana Evans F 46 1:09:52
6 Gretchen Hopkins F 43 1:11:34
7 Celia Rozen F 48 1:16:42
8 Jackie Carney F 44 1:20:34
31 Raoul Stockler M 43 1:20:48
9 Bonny Sosa F 46 1:21:46
10 Janyce Harpel F 45 1:27:53
11 Lorraine Rohweder F 41 1:36:16

Men Age 40-49
1 Clint McCool M 40 41:20:00
2 Barney Griffith M 46 42:21:00
3 Fred Thomas M 49 47:50:00
4 Don Lyrek M 47 52:27:00
5 Sam Young M 49 53:00:00
6 Bill Spencer M 48 53:03:00
7 Brian Stoecker M 40 54:08:00
8 Steve Gilles M 46 54:23:00
9 Mike Lucas M 42 55:35:00
10 Jeff Johnson M 47 56:32:00
11 Mike Squires M 46 57:05:00
12 Mike Tranel M 45 57:29:00
13 JD Eskelson M 40 57:31:00
14 James Rodgers M 45 59:32:00
15 Peter Van Tuyn M 41 59:45:00
16 Evan Steinhauser M 41 1:00:52
17 Mark Jacobsen M 43 1:01:02
18 Jim Singleton M 47 1:03:12
19 Mike Seidl M 44 1:03:38
20 Charlie Ess M 48 1:04:03



21 Don McQuown M 45 1:05:08
22 Jerry Cosgrave M 43 1:05:23
23 Mark Schwartz M 46 1:06:09
24 Darin Marin M 43 1:09:32
25 Preston Rudderow M 42 1:09:53
26 Peter Hopkins M 44 1:10:42
27 Roe Sturgulewski M 47 1:12:08
28 Chip Alvord M 46 1:12:11
29 Joel Cusick M 42 1:15:34
30 Jeff Doyle M 41 1:19:29

Women Age 50-59
1 Ellyn Brown F 51 57:08:00
2 Leslie Kroloff F 50 1:05:09
3 Nancy Osborne F 53 1:07:15
4 Ann Mize F 57 1:07:35
5 Colleen Peterson F 57 1:09:31
6 Anita Felker F 50 1:10:03
7 Barbara Abercrombie F 57 1:47:17

Men Age 50-59
1 Don Zimmerman M 55 54:57:00
2 Gordon Wetzel M 54 56:49:00
3 Greg Brown M 57 57:44:00
4 Tom Corbin M 56 59:47:00
5 Tom Coolidge M 53 1:01:27
6 Scott Sims M 53 1:02:01
7 David Rebischke M 53 1:02:23
8 Robert Felker M 51 1:04:11
9 Alan Knad M 57 1:05:11
10 Eric Johnson M 56 1:05:14
11 Jon Boone M 53 1:11:57
12 Brian McMahon M 59 1:12:07
13 Kneeland Taylor M 56 1:22:48

Women Age 60-69
1 Mary Kemppel F 62 1:14:19
2 Sandy Johnson F 60 1:28:34
3 Mary Hensel F 66 1:32:26
4 Millie Spezialy F 66 1:38:52

Men Age 60-69
1 Richard Mize M 68 58:31:00
2 Roger Kemppel M 62 59:54:00
3 Sam Flora M 63 1:05:34

Men Age 70-79
1 Heinrich Gruber M 74 1:15:06
2 Corky Corthell M 75 1:15:19
3 Charlie Brown M 73 1:47:14



47 Kelsey Coolidge F 16 1:12:22
48 Debra Burdick F 35 1:13:37
49 Mary Kemppel F 62 1:14:19
50 Karen Barnes F 35 1:15:25
51 Celia Rozen F 48 1:16:42
52 Saundra Hudson F 35 1:17:05
53 Kristin Lance F 23 1:20:33
54 Jackie Carney F 44 1:20:34
55 Raoul Stockler F 43 1:20:48
56 Bonny Sosa F 46 1:21:46
57 Janyce Harpel F 45 1:27:53
58 Sandy Johnson F 60 1:28:34
59 Jamie Stazel F 24 1:29:25
60 Mary Hensel F 66 1:32:26
61 Lorraine Rohweder F 41 1:36:16
62 Carrie Bjorn-Roli F 31 1:36:26
63 Millie Spezialy F 66 1:38:52
64 Barbara Abercrombie F 57 1:47:17

Name Last Sex Age Time
1 Tobias Schwoerer M 26 40:35:00
2 Brian Bethard M 33 41:05:00
3 Clint McCool M 40 41:20:00
4 Brad Precosky M 37 41:32:00
5 Robert Whitney M 25 41:45:00
6 Eric Strabel M 22 41:58:00
7 Barney Griffith M 46 42:21:00
8 Tory Dugan M 24 42:44:00
9 Derek Dagley M 31 43:34:00
10 Rory Egelus M 16 44:01:00
11 Ryan Quinn M 23 44:18:00
12 Brent Knight M 20 44:28:00
13 Lars Flora M 26 45:13:00
14 Frode Lillefjell M 35 45:20:00
15 Michael Montague M 17 46:12:00
16 Wiley Bland M 38 46:41:00
17 Harlow Robinson M 37 47:30:00
18 Mark Brady M 21 47:40:00
19 John Collins M 27 47:41:00
20 Fred Thomas M 49 47:50:00
21 Keith Weinhold M 31 48:06:00
22 Tony SlatonBarker M 37 48:47:00
23 Benji Uffenbeck M 26 48:54:00
24 Ryan Beckett M 19 49:00:00
25 Hugh Gren M 31 49:33:00
26 Marten Martensen M 35 49:57:00
27 Colin Singleton M 14 50:25:00
28 Pete McEnaney M 38 50:52:00
29 Rob Conn M 35 51:05:00
30 Chris Kane M 33 51:46:00
31 Joe Pollock M 35 52:01:00

Men



32 Pat Egelus M 22 52:22:00
33 Don Lyrek M 47 52:27:00
34 Brandon Rinner M 29 52:50:00
35 Sam Young M 49 53:00:00
36 Bill Spencer M 48 53:03:00
37 Tyler Johnson M 27 53:33:00
38 John Murphy M 17 53:42:00
39 Matt Crow M 33 53:51:00
40 Brian Stoecker M 40 54:08:00
41 Brandon Borschel M 34 54:14:00
42 Steve Gilles M 46 54:23:00
43 Jordan Goldwarg M 23 54:24:00
44 Todd Borke M 35 54:37:00
45 Lars Spurkland M 29 54:39:00
46 Don Zimmerman M 55 54:57:00
47 Marc Lickingteller M 29 55:11:00
48 Mark Strabel M 26 55:20:00
49 Bill Rice M 36 55:21:00
50 Mike Lucas M 42 55:35:00
51 Jeff Johnson M 47 56:32:00
52 Ben Still M 24 56:35:00
53 Gordon Wetzel M 54 56:49:00
54 Mike Squires M 46 57:05:00
55 Lito Espinosa M 29 57:15:00
56 John Haywood M 39 57:21:00
57 Mike Tranel M 45 57:29:00
58 JD Eskelson M 40 57:31:00
59 Greg Brown M 57 57:44:00
60 Larry Rosenkranz M 39 58:03:00
61 Dave Pfeiffer M 39 58:19:00
62 Cameron Reitmeier M 26 58:22:00
63 Allen Mcleod M 31 58:29:00
64 Richard Mize M 68 58:31:00
65 Christian Harpel M 14 58:39:00
66 Regan Sarwas M 39 58:56:00
67 Jeff Henson M 39 59:11:00
68 James Rodgers M 45 59:32:00
69 Paul Pletnikoff M 24 59:40:00
70 Peter Van Tuyn M 41 59:45:00
71 Tom Corbin M 56 59:47:00
72 Roger Kemppel M 62 59:54:00
73 Matt Kenney M 33 59:55:00
74 Evan Steinhauser M 41 1:00:52
75 Edward Hartman M 32 1:00:53
76 Mark Jacobsen M 43 1:01:02
77 Tom Coolidge M 53 1:01:27
78 Chris Wood M 31 1:01:32
79 Scott Sims M 53 1:02:01
80 Reed Owens M 22 1:02:16
81 David Rebischke M 53 1:02:23
82 Steve Parrish M 34 1:02:36



83 Charlie Krom M 24 1:03:12
84 Jim Singleton M 47 1:03:12
85 Jeremy Abercrombie M 26 1:03:21
86 Mike Seidl M 44 1:03:38
87 Jason Hlasny M 30 1:03:49
88 Charlie Ess M 48 1:04:03
89 Robert Felker M 51 1:04:11
90 Alec Kay M 38 1:05:06
91 Don McQuown M 45 1:05:08
92 Alan Knad M 57 1:05:11
93 Eric Johnson M 56 1:05:14
94 Jerry Cosgrave M 43 1:05:23
95 Sam Flora M 63 1:05:34
96 Huey Burnham M 35 1:05:40
97 Robert Gransbury M 23 1:05:44
98 Mark Schwartz M 46 1:06:09
99 Chris Dabbs M 38 1:06:41
100 Brent Kirk M 39 1:07:05
101 Martin Cassens M 38 1:07:38
102 Jeff Baker M 36 1:07:40
103 Diamond Redmond M 24 1:08:14
104 Darin Marin M 43 1:09:32
105 Preston Rudderow M 42 1:09:53
106 Peter Hopkins M 44 1:10:42
107 Isaiah Norton M 18 1:11:56
108 Jon Boone M 53 1:11:57
109 Brian McMahon M 59 1:12:07
110 Roe Sturgulewski M 47 1:12:08
111 Chip Alvord M 46 1:12:11
112 Heinrich Gruber M 74 1:15:06
113 Corky Corthell M 75 1:15:19
114 Joel Cusick M 42 1:15:34
115 Donald Fanning M 33 1:15:38
116 Jeff Doyle M 41 1:19:29
117 Darryl Thomas M 15 1:20:38
118 Kneeland Taylor M 56 1:22:48
119 Charlie Brown M 73 1:47:14


